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1		  Barker, W. R. [and] Greenslade, P. J. M.; Edited by.  EVOLUTION 
OF THE FLORA AND FAUNA OF ARID AUSTRALIA.  4to, 
First Edition; pp. viii, 392; numerous distribution maps, figures & 
tables, Geological Time Scale, references, 2 indices; original stiff 
pictorial wrappers; a very good copy.  South Australia; Peacock 
Publications in association with Australian Systematic Botany Society 
and ANZAAS, South Australian Division, Inc.; 1982.  	
#50378	 A$65.00
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2		  Bateson, W.  MENDEL’S PRINCIPLES OF HEREDITY.  Med. 
8vo, First Edition, Third Impression with Additions; pp. xvi, 416(last 
3 blank); 3 portraits of Mendel, 6 attractive coloured plates (4 double-
page), 38 text figures (a few full-page), appendixes, biographical note, 
translation of two of Mendel’s papers, bibliography, index of subjects, 
index of authors; original cloth; (light waterstain to upper portion of 
boards and first half dozen leaves; some minor foxing); a very good 
copy; scarce.  Cambridge; at the University Press; 1913.  ***This is the 
best edition, for, as the Note to the Third Impression states— ‘... I have 
endeavoured in a series of brief Appendixes [pp. 307-324] to acquaint the 
reader with the nature of the principal advances made, while awaiting 
an opportunity of rewriting the book.’  In the event, the book was never 
rewritten but a fourth impression was issued in 1930 ‘with a few trifling 
emendations’ and a preface in which the Syndics of the University Press 
acknowledged this work as ‘one of the classics of biological literature’.  
#66784	 A$145.00
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3		  Beadnell, Surgeon Rear-Admiral C. M.  A PICTURE BOOK OF 
EVOLUTION.  Adapted from the work of the late Dennis Hird, M.A.  
With a Foreword by Sir Arthur Keith.  Demy 8vo, Third Edition; pp. x, 
310(last blank); frontispiece, 264 figures, 2 appendices, bibliography, 
index; original cloth; a very good copy.  London; Watts & Co.; (1932).  
***First published in two volumes by Hird in 1907.  #67673	 A$25.00
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4		  (Beesley, Pamela L.; Ross, Graham J. B.; Wells, Alice; Volume 
Editors).  Australian Biological Resources Study, Canberra.  
MOLLUSCA.  The Southern Synthesis.  Part A [Part B].  Fauna of 
Australia Volume 5.  2 vols., f ’cap folio (approx.), First Edition; Part A, 
pp. xvi, 564(last blank); coloured frontispiece, 16 coloured plates, very 
numerous illustrations, figures & diags, references, folding chart of 
“Phylum Mollusca in Australia” loosely inserted; Part B, pp. viii, 565-
1236(last 2 blank); 16 coloured plates, very numerous illustrations, 
figures & diagrams, references, glossary, index; original slick pictorial 
papered boards; a fine set.  (Melbourne); CSIRO (Publishing; 1998).  
***Fauna of Australia, Volume 5.  The series was never completed, but this 
two-part authoritative volume is complete in itself.  #57387	 A$225.00
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5		  (Beesley, Pamela L.; Ross, Graham J. B.; Glasby, Christopher J.; 
Volume Editors).  Australian Biological Resources Study, Canberra.  
POLYCHAETES & ALLIES.  The Southern Synthesis.  Fauna 
of Australia.  Volume 4A Polychaeta, Myzostomida, Pogonophora, 
Echiura, Sipuncula.  F’cap folio (approx.), First Edition; pp. xii, 468(last 
3 blank); 12 coloured plates, very numerous illustrations, figures & 
diags, references, bibliogs., glossary, index; original slick pictorial 
papered boards; a fine copy.  (Melbourne); CSIRO Publishing; (2000).  
***Fauna of Australia, Volume 4A.  The series was never completed, but 
this authoritative volume is complete in itself.  #64234	 A$95.00
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6		  Bennett, Isobel.  SHORES OF MACQUARIE ISLAND.  
Photography by the Author.  First Edition; pp. 70, [6](bibliography & 
index); endpaper maps, full-page map, 16 coloured & 32 b/w. plates, 
bibliography, index; original blue cloth-grained papered boards, spine 
lettered in gilt; a nice copy in dustwrapper.  (Adelaide); Rigby Limited; 
(1971).  ***Not in Spence; Renard 109.  #3954	 A$75.00
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7		  Cumpston, J. S.  MACQUARIE ISLAND.  Cr. 4to, First Edition; 
pp. xii, 380; endpaper & 6 other maps (some full-page), 71 illustrations 
on 35 plates, 4 text illustrations; bibliography, index; original green 
cloth; a fine copy in dustwrapper; scarce.  (Melbourne); Antarctic 
Division, Department of External Affairs; 1968.  ***Not in Spence; 
Renard 388.  The definitive work on Macquarie Island.  	
#3988	 A$325.00
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8		  Dance, S. Peter.  THE ART OF NATURAL HISTORY.  Animal 
Illustrators and Their Work.  Super roy. 4to; pp. 224; 66 coloured 
illustrations (1 double-page & 18 full-page), numerous other 
b/w. illustrations, references & biographical notes, 3 appendices 
(techniques, references, biographical notes), index of authors, artists 
& titles; original papered boards; a fine copy in dustwrapper.  London; 
Bracken Books; (1989).  ***First published in 1978.  #67657	 A$40.00



Gaston Renard Fine and Rare Books	 Short List Number 260	 2018 

9		  Darwin, Charles.  THE DESCENT OF MAN, and Selection in 
Relation to Sex.  By Charles Darwin, M.A., F.R.S.  Second Edition, 
Revised and Augmented.  Thirty-First Thousand.  With Illustrations.  
Cr. 8vo, Second Edition, reprinted; pp. [ii](blank), xvi, 694(last blank); 
78 text illustrations, Table of Additions & Corrections, Supplemental 
Note, extensive index; uncut in the original blind-stamped green 
cloth (very slightly rubbed; corners a little worn), spine gilt; a very 
good copy; scarce.  London; John Murray; 1894.  ***Freeman 976.  As 
Freeman notes:  the word ‘evolution’ occurs, for the first time in any of 
Darwin’s works, on Page 2 of the first volume of the first edition, before its 
appearance in the sixth edition of the ‘Origin’ in the following year.  This 
edition includes the Supplemental Note on Sexual Selection in Relation to 
Monkeys (Reprinted from Nature, November 2, 1876, p. 18).  This first 
appeared in the 12th Thousand of 1877.  #66523	 A$220.00
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10	 Darwin, Charles.  THE DESCENT OF MAN, and Selection in 
Relation to Sex.  By Charles Darwin, M.A., F.R.S.  Second Edition, 
Revised and Augmented.  Thirty-Fifth Thousand.  With Illustrations.  
Cr. 8vo, Second Edition, reprinted; pp. [ii](blank), xvi, 694(last blank); 
78 text illustrations, Table of Additions & Corrections, Supplemental 
Note, extensive index; uncut in the original blind-stamped green cloth; 
(spine ends a little worn; blue pencil marks on 3 pp.); a very good copy; 
scarce.  London; John Murray; 1896.  ***Freeman 985.  This edition 
includes the Supplemental Note on Sexual Selection in Relation to 
Monkeys (Reprinted from Nature, November 2, 1876, p. 18).  This first 
appeared in the 12th Thousand of 1877.  #67678	 A$85.00
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11	 Darwin, Charles.  THE DIFFERENT FORMS OF FLOWERS 
ON FLOWERS OF THE SAME SPECIES.  By Charles Darwin, 
M.A., F.R.S.  With illustrations.  Cr. 8vo, Eighth Issue of U.S. Edition; 
pp. [iv], xxiv, 352(last blank), [6](adv.); 15 text figures, index; original 
red-brown cloth; (label neatly removed from spine; hinges cracked, 
but sound; mild waterstain to top edge of last several leaves); a very 
good copy; scarce.  New York; D. Appleton and Company; 1903.  
***Freeman 1292.  This edition contains additional material by Francis 
Darwin which first appeared in the London edition of 1884.  	
#66725	 A$50.00
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12	 Darwin, Charles.  THE EXPRESSION OF THE EMOTIONS 
IN MAN AND ANIMALS.  By Charles Darwin, M.A., F.R.S., &c.  
With Photographic and other Illustrations.  Cr. 8vo, First Edition, 
Fourth U.S. Issue; pp. [iv], vi, 374, [2](adv.); 7 photogravure plates 
containing 30 portraits, by V. Brooks, Day & Son, 21 text illustrations 
(7 full-page), index; original brown cloth, spine lettered in gilt, front 
board decorated in black; a very good, clean & sound copy; scarce.  
New York; D. Appleton and Company; 1892.  ***Freeman 1150.  
Printed from stereos of the first (London) edition.  #47126	 A$250.00
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13	 Darwin, Charles.  THE EXPRESSION OF THE EMOTIONS 
IN MAN AND ANIMALS.  By Charles Darwin, M.A., F.R.S., 
Etc.  With Photographic and other Illustrations.  U.S. Edition; pp. vi, 
372, [4](blank); 7 photogravure plates containing 30 portraits, by V. 
Brooks, Day & Son, 21 text illustrations (7 full-page), index; original 
dark green cloth, top edge gilt; a very good, clean & sound copy.  New 
York; Specially Published for The Brunswick Subscription Co. by D. 
Appleton and Company; 1915.  ***Freeman 1162.  A volume in The 
World’s Greatest Scientists series, so designated on spine.  	
#66854	 A$85.00
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14	 Darwin, Charles.  THE FORMATION OF VEGETABLE 
MOULD through the Action of Worms, with Observations on 
their Habits.  By Charles Darwin, LL.D., F.R.S.  With illustrations.  
Seventh Thousand (Corrected).  Cr. 8vo, Seventh Thousand; pp. [ii], 
viii, 328, [2](adv.); 15 text illustrations, index; original cloth; uncut; 
(inscription on title-page & long inscription on first blank); a very 
good copy; scarce.  London; John Murray; 1882.  ***Freeman 1364.  
With corrections and additions by Francis Darwin.  #7695	 A$350.00
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15	 Darwin, Charles.  THE FORMATION OF VEGETABLE 
MOULD, through the Action of Worms, with Observations on their 
Habits.  Authorized Edition; pp. [iv], viii, 326; 15 text figures, index; 
original red cloth (slightly marked); top edge gilt; a very good copy.  
New York; D. Appleton and Company; 1898.  ***Freeman 1384.  With 
Authorized Edition stated on title-verso.  #66846	 A$110.00
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16	 Darwin, Charles.  THE FORMATION OF VEGETABLE 
MOULD, through the Action of Worms.  Westminster Edition; pp. 
[iv](binder’s blanks), [ii], vi, 326, [2](blank), [4](binder’s blanks); 
gravure frontispiece, with title-guard, 15 text figures, index; title-page 
in red & black; original half morocco, with cloth sides, spine gilt in 
panels, with raised bands, marbled endpapers; top edge gilt, others 
uncut; a fine copy; very scarce.  New York and London; D. Appleton 
and Company; N.D. [c. 1900].  ***Freeman 1387.  With Authorized 
Edition stated on title-verso.  Entirely reset (and quite different from other 
so-called Authorized Edition copies), apparently without the additions of 
Francis Darwin.  The frontispiece is a fine view of Darwin’s study.  A very 
handsome edition, limited to 1000 numbered copies, this appears to be 
one of a smaller number specially bound for Brentano’s, N.Y., most copies 
being issued in red cloth.  #66847	 A$650.00
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17	 Darwin, Charles.  INSECTIVOROUS PLANTS.  By Charles 
Darwin, M.A., F.R.S.  Revised by Francis Darwin.  With illustrations.  
Cr. 8vo, Third Issue of Second Edition; pp. xiv, 378, 4(adv.); list of 
chief additions to the Second Edition, 30 text illustrations, index; 
original leaf green cloth (spine faded); a very good copy.  London; 
John Murray; 1908.  ***Freeman 1233.  This edition which includes 
material from Francis Darwin’s own experiments was first issued in 1888.  
Describing this volume as ‘Cheap Edition’, the list of ‘editions’ given by 
John Murray on half-title verso is seriously in error, omitting some issues, 
including the true first issue Second Edition of 1888, and describing the 
second ISSUE of July 1875 as ‘Second Edition’.  #66721	 A$125.00
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18		 Darwin, Charles.  JOURNAL OF RESEARCHES INTO THE 
NATURAL HISTORY & GEOLOGY of the Countries Visited during 
the Voyage Round the World of H.M.S. ‘Beagle’.  Under the Command of 
Capt. FitzRoy, R.N.  By Charles Darwin, M.A., F.R.S., Author of ‘Origin 
of Species,’ etc.  A New Edition with Illustrations by R. T. Pritchett of 
places Visited and Objects Described.  Reduced height roy. 8vo, First 
Illustrated Murray Edition; pp. [ii], xvi, 552(last blank); 2 folding 
coloured maps (at end), frontispiece & 10 plates plus full-page plan of 
the ‘Beagle’, 93 text illustrations, index; original olive-green cloth, with 
CD monogram in circle of porpoises, with scallop shell below in gilt on 
front cover, and bolas in gilt on spine; top edge gilt; bevelled edges; (rear 
board slightly scratched; some mild foxing); a very good copy; very scarce.  
London; John Murray; 1890.  ***Ferguson 8958b; Freeman 59 (variant 
coloured cloth), this being one of the copies including the unlisted Plan of the 
‘Beagle’ not present in all copies.  This plan was drawn by Philip Gidley King, 
a midshipman on the ‘Beagle’ under Fitz Roy, and the son of Philip Parker 
King, commander of the ‘Adventure’ which accompanied the ‘Beagle’ on her 
first surveying expedition (1826-30), and earlier (1818-22) surveyed the 
western coast of Australia.  Philip Gidley King, grandson of his namesake, 
Captain King, Governor of New South Wales 1800-1806, became a 
prominent citizen in his own right, as a Member of the Legislative Council 
of his native New South Wales.  This illustrated edition was no doubt issued 
in response to Nelson’s edition first published in 1888, the first substantially 
illustrated edition.  #66379	 A$325.00
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19	 Darwin, Charles.  THE JOURNAL OF A VOYAGE IN H.M.S. 
BEAGLE.  Thick (75mm.) demy 4to; pp. [iv], 32; 780(last blank, 
pagination a little irregular), [16](last 9 blank); coloured (modern) 
frontispiece & 4 plates (including 3 reproductions of watercolours 
by Conrad Martens, and 1 reproduction of watercolour by Owen 
Stanley); original half calf, with cloth sides, gilt; spine gilt, with raised 
bands, red calf title labels on spine & front cover, gilt edges; a fine copy 
in original cloth slipcase; scarce.  (Guildford); Genesis Publications, 
in association with with Australia & New Zealand Book Co Pty Ltd; 
1979.  ***Edition limited to 500 numbered copies signed by G. P. Darwin.  
Charles Darwin’s manuscript journal (780 pages) is here reproduced in 
exact facsimile.  Freeman 1583b (in Additions and Corrections to Second 
Edition of 1977 to 1 January, 1986 - limited circulation, University 
College London for the Author).  #11431	 A$450.00
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20	 Darwin, Charles:  THE LIFE AND LETTERS OF CHARLES 
DARWIN, including an Autobiographical Chapter.  Edited by his 
Son, Francis Darwin.  In three volumes:—Vol. I [II, III].  Third Edition.  
3 vols., demy 8vo, Third Edition; Vol. I, pp. [ii], xii, 396, [2](blank); 
portrait frontispiece, 1 plate, 2 illustrations; Vol. II, pp. [vi], 394, [2]
(blank); portrait frontispiece, facsimile with facing transcription; 
Vol. III, pp. [ii], iv, 418; frontispiece, Errata slip, 4 appendices, index; 
original cloth; upper & lower edges uncut; a very nice, clean and crisp 
set; scarce.  London; John Murray; 1887.  ***Freeman 1455.  Published 
in the same year as the first edition and identical in content, except for the 
identification of further Errata.  #65659	 A$650.00
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21	 Darwin, Charles:  MORE LETTERS OF CHARLES DARWIN.  
A Record of his Work in a Series of Hitherto Unpublished Letters.  
Edited by Francis Darwin, Fellow of Christ’s College, and A. C. 
Seward, Fellow of Emmanuel College, Cambridge.  In Two Volumes, 
Illustrated.  2 vols., First Edition; Vol. I, pp. xxiv, 494, [2](blank); 8 
portrait plates; Vol. II, pp. viii, 508; 6 portrait plates, 13 figures, Errata 
slip, index; original buckram; top edge gilt, others uncut; a nice set; 
scarce.  London; John Murray; 1903.  ***Freeman 1548.  	
#65662	 A$175.00
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22	 Darwin, Charles.  THE MOVEMENTS AND HABITS OF 
CLIMBING PLANTS.  By Charles Darwin, M.A., F.R.S., etc.  Third 
Thousand.  Cr. 8vo, Second Edition, Fifth Issue; pp. x, 208; 13 text 
illustrations; original green cloth; entirely uncut; (tears to top margin 
of two leaves repaired); a very good copy; scarce.  London; John 
Murray; 1888.  ***Freeman 843.  This edition includes the Appendix to 
the Preface which first appeared in the first issue of the Third Thousand in 
1882.  #66729	 A$285.00
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23	 Darwin, Charles.  ON THE ORIGIN OF SPECIES by Means 
of Natural Selection, or the Preservation of Favoured Races in the 
Struggle for Life.  By Charles Darwin, M.A., F.R.S., &c.  Fifth Edition, 
with Additions and Corrections.  (Tenth Thousand.)  London:  John 
Murray, Albemarle Street.  1869.  The Right of Translation is reserved.  
Cr. 8vo, Fifth Edition; pp. xxiv, 596; folding diagram, index; original 
cloth, blind-stamped boards & spine gilt; uncut; (rebacked, with new 
endpapers & original backstrip preserved; minor repairs to inner 
margin of half-title; an old signature torn from top of title-page; gilt 
device of the Australian Club Library on front board & bookplate 
on endpaper, but no other markings; some foxing & minor soiling to 
first third of the book, but otherwise very clean); a very good, sound 
copy; very scarce.  London; John Murray; 1869.  ***Freeman 387, 
binding variant a.  This edition contains the 2-1/2-page Additions and 
Corrections, to the Fifth Edition, and the Historical Sketch (here reset 
to nearly 9 pages).  An important edition, with extensive additions and 
revisions.  #66440	 A$850.00
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24	 Darwin, Charles.  ON THE ORIGIN OF SPECIES.  By Means of 
Natural Selection.  (A Reprint of the Second Edition).  Pott 8vo, First 
Edition in this form; pp. lxiv, 456, 16(adv.); full-page diagram, index; 
original cloth; a very good copy.  London; Oxford University Press; 
(1929).  ***Freeman 544.  The World’s Classics, No. XI.  With a Preface 
by Leonard Darwin and a valuable comparison of the first and second, 
and first and sixth editions by Miss Irene Manton.  #40357	 A$60.00



Gaston Renard Fine and Rare Books	 Short List Number 260	 2018 

25	 Darwin, Charles.  THE ORIGIN OF SPECIES by Means of 
Natural Selection, or the Preservation of Favoured Races in the 
Struggle for Life.  By Charles Darwin, M.A., LL.D., F.R.S., etc.  Sixth 
Edition, with Additions and Corrections to 1872.  (Thirty-seventh 
Thousand).  London:  John Murray, Albemarle Street.  1889.  Cr. 
8vo, Sixth Edition, later issue; pp. [ii], xxii, 458; folding diagram 
(edges slightly frayed), glossary, index; original green cloth (lightly 
rubbed); original pale-blue JM printed endpapers; (some occasional 
mild foxing & minor soiling); a nice copy; very scarce.  London; John 
Murray; 1889.  ***Freeman 426.  The Sixth Edition was the final edition 
extensively edited by Darwin and the first edition to drop the word ‘ON’ 
from the title and the first edition of the ‘Origin’ to use the word ‘evolution’.  
The Glossary was compiled by W. S. Dallas at Darwin’s request.  This copy 
has a label, dated January 15th, 1891, on front pastedown presenting the 
book to Henry J. Taperell, Chief Reporter of the New Zealand Times on 
the occasion of his leaving for Sydney, from members of the New Zealand 
Parliamentary Press Gallery and the Wellington Press.  	
#66449	 A$475.00
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26	 Darwin, Charles.  THE ORIGIN OF SPECIES by Means of 
Natural Selection, or the Preservation of Favoured Races in the 
Struggle for Life.  With a New Preface by Patricia Horan.  Med. 8vo; 
pp. [xii], 460, [18](glossary, last blank); portrait frontispiece, full-page 
map, 90 full-page illustrations, double-page diag., Historical Sketch, 
glossary; original green vinyl, fully gilt; a fine copy; issued without 
dustwrapper?  New York; Avenel Books; (1979).  ***A reprint of the 
First Edition of 1859, together with the later Historical Sketch, and the 
Glossary, reproduced from the Sixth Edition.  A nicely illustrated edition, 
with good legible type.  #66429	 A$25.00
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27	 Darwin, Charles.  THE ILLUSTRATED ORIGIN OF SPECIES.  
Abridged and Introduced by Richard E. Leakey.  Consultants W. F. 
Bynum [and] J. A. Barrett.  Post 4to, First Australian Edition (in this 
form); pp. 240; geological chart on endpaper, several maps, numerous 
coloured & b/w. illustrations, figures, and diagrams, glossary, list of 
further reading, index; original papered boards; a nice copy in pictorial 
dustwrapper (spine slightly faded).  Melbourne; Oxford University 
Press; (1979).  ***A useful abridgement from the sixth edition, with 
informative illustrations, and a good introduction by Leakey.  	
#18639	 A$30.00
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28	 Darwin, Charles.  THE POWER OF MOVEMENT IN 
PLANTS.  By Charles Darwin, LL.D., F.R.S.  Assisted by Francis 
Darwin.  With illustrations.  New York: D. Appleton and Company, 
72 Fifth Avenue.  1896.  Facsimile Edition; pp. x, 592, [6](blank); 196 
text figures, index; original cloth; a nice copy.  [New York; AMS Press]; 
(1972).  ***Freeman 1341, a facsimile of the sixth U.S. issue (Freeman 
1333).  The Works of Charles Darwin, Volume 15.  #66723	 A$65.00
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29	 Darwin, Charles.  THE VARIATION OF ANIMALS AND 
PLANTS UNDER DOMESTICATION.  By Charles Darwin, 
M.A., F.R.S., &c.  With Illustrations.  London: John Murray, 
Albemarle Street.  1868.  The right of Translation is reserved.  2 vols., 
demy 8vo, First Issue of First Edition; Vol. I, pp. viii, 412, 32(adv.); 43 
text illustrations; Vol. II, pp. viii, 486, [2](adv.); index; original green 
cloth, gilt; (spine ends a little rubbed; hinges a little weak, but sound; 
some neat contemporary informative and interesting annotations in 
the margins of several leaves; a notice from the journal ‘Nature’ tipped 
in and newsclippings by Asa Gray pasted to last advertising leaf in 
Volume II); otherwise a very good, clean set; scarce.  London; John 
Murray; 1868.  ***With the publisher’s presentation stamp in blind on 
title-page of Volume I.  Freeman 877, with the five lines of Errata in Vol. 
I and seven in Vol. II (note that Freeman 877 refers to four lines of Errata 
in Volume I, but in his introductory text correctly notes five).  	
#9643	 A$2250.00
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30	 Darwin, Charles.  THE VARIATION OF ANIMALS & 
PLANTS UNDER DOMESTICATION.  By Charles Darwin, 
M.A., LL.D., F.R.S.  Edited by Francis Darwin, Fellow of Christ’s 
College, Cambridge.  Popular Edition.  In two volumes—Vol. I [II].  
With illustrations.  2 vols., demy 8vo, Popular Edition; Vol. I, pp. xvi, 
566, (lacking pp. [2](adverts.); 43 figures on 24 plates; Vol. II, pp. 
xii, 606(last blank), [6](adv.); index; original cloth; (several passages 
marked at start and end with small ink marks & with pencilled 
notes, otherwise a very good set); scarce.  London; John Murray; 
1905.  ***Freeman 902.  In this work DARWIN first states his theory of 
PANGENESIS.  #7692	 A$145.00
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31	 Darwin, Charles; M.A., F.R.S.  THE VARIOUS CONTRIV­
ANCES BY WHICH ORCHIDS ARE FERTILISED BY 
INSECTS.  Popular Edition, being the seventh impression of 
the second edition.  With illustrations.  Pp. xvi, 300, 4(adv.); 38 
illustrations; index; original leaf green cloth (spine ends a little worn); 
a nice copy; scarce.  London; John Murray; 1904.  ***Freeman 816.  
#36387	 A$135.00
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32	 Darwin, Charles Galton.  THE NEXT MILLION YEARS.  
First Edition; pp. 210; index; original cloth; a very good copy; scarce.  
London; Rupert Hart-Davis; 1952.  ***The Author was the grandson of 
Charles Darwin.  #66885	 A$40.00
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33	 Darwin, Emma:  EMMA DARWIN, A CENTURY OF FAMILY 
LETTERS.  Edited by Her Daughter Henrietta Litchfield.  In Two 
Volumes, Illustrated.  2 vols., First Published Edition; Vol. I, pp. 
[vi], xxxii, 290(last blank); 11 plates (including 2 photogravures), 
3 pedigrees; Vol. II, pp. [ii], xxvi, 326; 7 plates (including 5 
photogravures), 1 full-page illust., index; original cloth (spines a 
little worn); a very good set; scarce.  London; John Murray; 1915.  
***Freeman 1553.  This edition was preceded by a very rare privately 
printed edition of 1904 intended only for family circulation.  	
#65663	 A$110.00
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34	 Darwin, Erasmus.  ZOONOMIA; or, The Laws of Organic Life.  In 
four volumes.  by Erasmus Darwin, M.D. F.R.S. Author of The Botanic 
Garden.  [Four-line quotation from Virgil and six-line translation].  
Vol. I [II, III, IV].  The Third Edition, Corrected.  London:  Printed for 
J. Johnson, in St. Paul’s Church-Yard.  1801.  T. Bensley, Printer, Bolt 
Court, Fleet Street.  4 vols., Third Edition; Vol. I, pp. xiv, 516; 3 plates 
(2 hand-coloured); Vol. II, pp. [iv], 566(last blank), [2](Directions to 
the Binder, verso colophon only); 4 plates (3 hand-coloured), index 
to the articles; Vol. III, pp. xvi, 512; 3 plates; Vol. IV, pp. [ii], 494(last 
colophon only); 1 plate, index to the classes; contemporary half calf, 
with marbled sides; a fine, clean set.  London; J. Johnson; 1801.  ***An 
important early attempt at a classification of biology and medicine in 
health and disease.  #66795	 A$1500.00
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35	 Darwinism:  DOUBTS ABOUT DARWINISM.  By a Semi-
Darwinian.  First Edition; pp. [ii], vi, 116(last blank); original cloth; 
(some neat pencilled marginal notes, otherwise a very good copy); 
scarce.  London; Longmans, Green, and Co.; 1903.  ***It is unfortunate 
that the Author has concealed his identity as there are some interesting 
arguments and discussion of such matters as evolutionary saltation versus 
gradualism, etc.  #9712	 A$50.00
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36	 Doncaster, L.  HEREDITY in the Light of Recent Research.  
Small 8vo, Second Edition; pp. [ii], x, 160; 13 figures, a few diagrams, 
2 appendices, bibliography, glossary, index; original cloth (spine a 
little faded; a few ink markings); a very good copy.  Cambridge; at 
the University Press; 1912.  ***The Cambridge Manuals of Science and 
Literature.  #66782	 A$30.00
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37	 Etheridge, R.; Jun.  A MONOGRAPH OF THE SILURIAN 
AND DEVONIAN CORALS OF NEW SOUTH WALES:  
With Illustrations from other Parts of Australia.  Part I—The Genus 
Halysites.  Roy. 4to, First Edition; pp. x, 40(last blank); 9 plates, each 
with facing leaf of descriptive text; original cloth-backed boards; a 
nice copy; scarce.  Sydney; William Applegate Gullick, Government 
Printer; 1904.  ***Department of Mines and Agriculture.  Memoirs of the 
Geological Survey of New South Wales.  E. F. Pittman, A.R.S.M., Under 
Secretary and Government Geologist.  Palaeontology, No. 13.  	
#57708	 A$50.00
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38	 Etheridge, R.; Junr. and Dun, W. S.  A MONOGRAPH OF 
THE CARBONIFEROUS AND PERMO-CARBONIFEROUS 
INVERTEBRATA OF NEW SOUTH WALES.  Vol. II.—
Pelecypoda.  Part II.—Eurydesma.  Roy. 4to, First Edition; pp. x, 
41-76(last blank); 10 plates, each with facing leaf of descriptive text; 
original cloth-backed boards; a nice copy; scarce.  Sydney; William 
Applegate Gullick, Government Printer; 1910.  ***Department of 
Mines and Agriculture.  Memoirs of the Geological Survey of New South 
Wales.  E. F. Pittman, A.R.S.M., Under Secretary and Government 
Geologist.  Palaeontology, No. 5.  #62461	 A$50.00
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39	 Goodall, Jane van Lawick-.  IN THE SHADOW OF MAN.  
Photographs by Hugo van Lawick.  Med. 8vo, First Edition; pp. 256; 
endpaper genealogical diagram, 12 coloured & 48 b/w. plates, several 
text drawings by David Bygott, 5 appendices, index; original papered 
boards; (small very slight stain from removal of sticker to title-page); a 
nice copy in dustwrapper.  London; Collins; (1971).  ***Jane Goodall’s 
ground-breaking study of chimpanzees in the wild.  #9730	 A$40.00
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40	 Gruber, Howard E.  DARWIN ON MAN.  A Psychological Study 
of Scientific Creativity by Howard E. Gruber.  Together with Darwin’s 
Early and Unpublished Notebooks Transcribed and Annotated by Paul 
H. Barrett.  Foreword by Jean Piaget.  Med. 8vo, First U.K. Edition; pp. 
[ii], xxviii, 498(last 3 blank); 35 illustrations (photographs, drawings 
& diagrams), chronology, appendices, index; original papered boards; 
a very good copy in dustwrapper.  London; Wildwood House; (1974).  
***Freeman 1582.  #9724	 A$75.00
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41	 Guenther, Conrad.  DARWINISM AND THE PROBLEMS OF 
LIFE.  A Study of Familiar Animal Life.  Translated from the Third 
Edition by Joseph McCabe.  Thick roy. 8vo, First Edition in English; 
pp. 436; index; original cloth; (a little foxing); a very good copy; scarce.  
London; A. Owen & Co.; 1906.  #9725	 A$45.00



Gaston Renard Fine and Rare Books	 Short List Number 260	 2018 

42	 Haeckel, Ernst.  THE EVOLUTION OF MAN.  A Popular 
Scientific Study.  Vol. I. Human Embryology or Ontogeny.  [Vol. II.  
The Evolution of the Species or Phylogeny].  Translated from the Fifth 
(enlarged) Edition by Joseph McCabe.  [Issued for the Rationalist 
Press Association, Limited].  2 vols., First Edition in this form; Vol. 
I, pp. xx, 344(last blank); 16 plates (11 coloured or tinted), 244 text 
illustrations & figures, 15 genetic tables; Vol. II, pp. xiv, 355-774; 14 
plates (3 tinted), 219 text illustrations & figures, 45 genetic tables, 
glossary, index; original cloth; (a few pp. in Vol. I with light pencilled 
underlining); a very nice set; scarce.  London; Watts & Co.; 1910.  
#65851	 A$185.00
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43	 Harmer, S. F. and Shipley, A. E.; Edited by.  THE CAMBRIDGE 
NATURAL HISTORY.  10 vols., 8vo, First Edition; Vol. I, Second 
Impression; pp. [ii], viii, viiia-d(Preface to the ten volumes), ix-xviii, 
672(last blank); 296 figures, index; Vol. II, Third Impression; pp. xii, 560, 
4(adv. for the series); 257 figures, index; Vol. III, Second Impression; pp. 
[ii], xiv, 536(last blank), 8(adv.); folding map as frontispiece, 2 double-
page & 1 full-page maps, 334 figures, index; Vol. IV, pp. [ii], xviii, 566, 
[2](adv.); 287 figures, index; Vol. V, Third Impression; pp. xii, 584, [4]
(adv.); 371 figures, index; Vol. VI, Third Impression; pp. xii, 626, [2]
(adv.); 293 figures, index; Vol. VII, Second Impression; pp. [ii], xviii, 
760, 4(adv.); 440 figures, index; Vol. VIII, Second Impression; pp. [ii], 
xiv, 668, 4(adv.); coloured map as frontispiece, 181 figures, index; Vol. 
IX, Third Impression; pp. xvi, 636(last blank), 4(adv.); 144 figures, 
index; Vol. X, Second Impression; pp. xii, 606(last blank), [2](adv.); 2 
full-page tinted maps, 285 figures, index; original publisher’s half green 
morocco, gilt, with cloth sides; top edges gilt; a very fine, beautiful 
set; rare.  London; Macmillan and Co., Limited; 1909.  ***Complete 
sets of this monumental work in any condition are of considerable rarity 
and even odd copies of some volumes are scarce.  This is one of the special 
sets in half morocco (the standard copies were in green cloth).  An inferior 
facsimile was published in the 1950s, but this too is scarce.  This original 
edition was published over the period 1895-1909 with minor corrections 
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to some of the later impressions.  Comprising:  [Vol. I, 1909], Protozoa, by 
Marcus Hartog; Porifera (Sponges) by Igerna B. J. Sollas; Coelenterata & 
Ctenophora, by S. J. Hickson; Echinodermata, by E. W. MacBride; [Vol. 
II, 1910], Flatworms and Mesozoa, by F. W. Gamble; Nemertines, by Miss 
L. Sheldon; Thread-Worms and Sagitta, by A. E. Shipley; Rotifers, by 
Marcus Hartog; Polychaet Worms, by W. Blaxland Benham; Earthworms 
and Leeches, by F. E. Beddard; Gephyrea and Phoronis, by A. E. Shipley; 
Polyzoa, by S. F. Harmer; [Vol. III, 1913], Molluscs, by the Rev. A. H. 
Cooke; Brachiopods (Recent), by A. E. Shipley; Brachiopods (Fossil), by 
F. R. C. Reed; [Vol. IV, 1909], Crustacea, by Geoffrey Smith; Trilobites, 
by Henry Woods; Introduction to Arachnida, and King-Crabs, by A. E. 
Shipley; Eurypterida, by Henry Woods; Scorpions, Spiders, Mites, Ticks, 
Etc., by Cecil Warburton; Targigrada (Water Bears) and Pentastomida, 
by A. E. Shipley; Pycnogonida, by D’Arcy W. Thompson; [Vol. V, 1910], 
Peripatus, by Adam Sedgwick; Myriapods, by F. G. Sinclair; Insects, Part 
I, by David Sharp; [Vol. VI, 1909], Insects, Part II, by David Sharp; [Vol. 
VII, 1910], Hemichordata, by S. F. Harmer; Ascidians and Amphioxus, by 
W. A. Herdman; Fishes (Exclusive of the Systematic Account of Teleostei), by 
T. W. Bridge; Fishes (Systematic Account of Teleostei), by G. A. Boulenger; 
[Vol. VIII, 1909], Amphibia and Reptiles, by Hans Gadow; [Vol. IX, 
1909], Birds, by A. H. Evans; [Vol. X, 1909], Mammalia, by Frank Evers 
Beddard.  #2544	 A$1250.00
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44	 Herbert, S.  THE FIRST PRINCIPLES OF EVOLUTION.  
Second (Revised) Edition containing ninety illustrations and tables.  
Second Edition; pp. xii, 348; 90 figures including folding diag., 1 
coloured & 2 b/w. plates, bibliography, glossary, index; original cloth; 
(a few light pencil marks); a very good copy.  London; A. & C. Black, 
Ltd.; 1915.  ***First published in 1913, this edition includes additional 
material which was published too late to be included in the first edition.  
#66763	 A$65.00
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45	 Hutchinson, Horace G.  LIFE OF SIR JOHN LUBBOCK.  Lord 
Avebury.  In two volumes.  First Edition; Vol. I, pp. [ii], xiv, 338, [2]
(adv.); 3 plates; Vol. II, pp. [ii], x, 334, [2](adv.); 2 plates, bibliography, 
index; original cloth (very slightly marked); a nice set; scarce.  London; 
Macmillan & Co. Limited; 1914.  #46824	 A$125.00
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46	 Huxley, Leonard.  LIFE AND LETTERS OF SIR JOSEPH 
DALTON HOOKER O.M., G.C.S.I.  Based on materials collected 
and arranged by Lady Hooker.  Portraits and Illustrations.  2 vols., 
demy 8vo, First Edition; Vol. I, pp. xii, 546, [2](blank); folding 
map, 4 plates, Errata slip; Vol. II, pp. viii, 570(last blank), [2](adv.); 
portrait frontispiece & 4 plates, 3 appendices, lists of works, degrees, 
appointments, societies & honours, etc., index; original dark blue cloth, 
lettered in gilt on spines, with gilt arms on front boards; (a very nice ex-
library set with slight marks on spines and library labels on endpapers 
only and no internal marks or stamps; slight bubbling of cloth to Vol. I 
as often); very scarce.  London; John Murray; 1918.  ***Not in Spence; 
Renard 779.  Six chapters are on Hooker’s Antarctic voyage with James 
Clark Ross.  One of the appendices is on Jorgen Jorgensen.  	
#31682	 A$350.00
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47	 Huxley, Leonard.  Life-Stories of Famous Men.  CHARLES 
DARWIN.  Cr. 8vo, First Edition; pp. viii, 120; 4 plates; original 
cloth; (lacking rear free endpaper); a nice copy.  London; Watts & Co.; 
1921.  #42800	 A$25.00
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48	 Jordan, David Starr and Kellogg, Vernon Lyman.  EVOLUTION 
AND ANIMAL LIFE.  An Elementary Discussion of Facts, Processes, 
Laws and Theories Relating to the Life and Evolution of Animals.  First 
Edition, late impression; pp. xii, 492(last 3 blank); 3 coloured plates, 
numerous text figures, appendix, index; (one text leaf a little stained, 
otherwise a very good copy); very scarce.  New York; D. Appleton and 
Company; 1919 (Copyright 1907).  #9826	 A$40.00
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49	 Kenny, John.  BEFORE THE FIRST FLEET.  Europeans in 
Australia 1606-1777.  Cr. 4to, First Edition; pp. 184; endpaper 
& several text maps, 16 coloured plates, numerous illustrations, 
references, bibliography, index; original papered boards; a fine copy 
in dustwrapper.  (Kenthurst, N.S.W.); Kangaroo Press; (1995).  
***Including the Dutch, English & French explorations with reference to 
the indigenous inhabitants and fauna and flora.  #49385	 A$85.00



Gaston Renard Fine and Rare Books	 Short List Number 260	 2018 

50	 Krieger, Louis C. C.  COMMON MUSHROOMS OF THE 
UNITED STATES.  Super roy. 8vo; pp. 387-439; 16 coloured plates, 
36 b/w. illustrations; contained in the National Geographic Magazine, 
May, 1920; original wrappers.  Washington; National Geographic 
Society; 1920.  ***Containing also, an article on “Malta and Its Recently 
Discovered Prehistoric Temples” and another on Maori Hurdle Racing in 
Canoes.  #23932	 A$20.00
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51		 Lewin, John William.  PRODROMUS ENTOMOLOGY.  Or, a Natural 
History of the Lepidopterous Insects of New South Wales.  Illustrated with 
Nineteen Plates.  By John William Lewin, A.L.S.  First published in 1805, 
re-issued in 1822 and now re-published by Edition Renard Melbourne 
2007.  4to, Limited (Third) Edition, Deluxe Issue; pp. [ii](half-title, being a 
reproduction of the fly-title [i.e. Page 1] of the second edition, verso modern 
notes), [iv](modern title-page, verso publishing details, and modern Contents, 
verso blank), [ii](title-page to first edition, verso blank), vi(title-page to second 
edition, verso blank, Dedication, verso blank, and Preface), [vii-viii](Table of 
Contents [i.e. list of plates], verso blank, as issued in second edition only), [1]-
20(the text, being a facsimile of the first edition, each leaf of text being faced by 
the plate from the second edition to which it refers), [21]-56(modern scientific 
names, commentary, acknowledgements and colophon); 19 fine coloured plates 
comprising frontispiece & 18 coloured plates, as issued in the second edition of 
1822, plus plain interleaves as issued in the latter issues of the second edition; 
detailed historical and bibliographical commentary and census of known copies 
of the original editions, table of modern scientific names of the species depicted; 
finely bound in half brown natural leather, with specially commissioned hand-
marbled sides to match the original publisher’s binding, and printed title-label, 
spine with raised bands, titled in genuine gold, yellow tinted edges and marker 
ribbon; a fine copy.  Melbourne; Edition Renard; 2007.  ***One of 70 numbered 
copies (within a total edition of 212 copies) bound in an exact facsimile binding 
in the style of the later superior issue of the second edition, complete with plain 
interleaves and hand-marbled sides.  This is the sixth publication from Edition 
Renard.  Both the first and second editions of the original work are very rare, with 
only about 50 copies in total so far recorded.  #30148	 A$925.00
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52	 Lines, William J.  TAMING THE GREAT SOUTH LAND.  
A History of the Conquest of Nature in Australia.  First Australian 
Edition; pp. xx, 340(last 3 blank); 16 plates, notes, bibliography, index; 
original stiff wrappers; a fine copy.  North Sydney; Allen & Unwin; 
(1992).  ***Two centuries of European settlement from the point of view 
of the land and its indigenous people.  #67691	 A$45.00
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53	 Lock, Robert Heath.  RECENT PROGRESS IN THE STUDY 
OF VARIATION, HEREDITY, AND EVOLUTION.  Second 
Edition; pp. [ii], xiv, 334, [4](adv.); 9 plates, 43 text figures, glossary, 
index; original cloth; a very good copy.  London; John Murray; 1909.  
#19520	 A$35.00
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54	 Low, Tim.  BUSH MEDICINE.  A Pharmacopoeia of Natural 
Remedies.  4to, First Edition, Second Impression; pp. [ii], 238; very 
numerous coloured illustrations, 3 appendices, bibliography, index; 
original papered boards; a fine copy in dustwrapper.  (North Ryde); 
Angus & Robertson, A division of HarperCollins Publishers; (1991).  
#32170	 A$120.00
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55	 Mackal, Roy P.  THE MONSTERS OF LOCH NESS.  Med. 8vo, 
First Edition; pp. [x], 406(last 5 blank); 8 maps, 92 illustrations, 2 
tables, 12 appendices, bibliography, index; original quarter cloth; a fine 
copy in slightly torn dustwrapper.  London; Macdonald and Jane’s; 
(1976).  ***An exhaustive study of scientific findings.  #65186    A$35.00
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56	 McKibben, Bill.  THE END OF NATURE.  First Edition; pp. xii, 
212; index; original papered boards; (ink marking to front endpaper); 
a very good copy in dustwrapper.  (London); Viking; (1990).  ***A 
thoughtful reflection on man’s destruction of his habitat and the 
implications of global warming.  #23049	 A$25.00
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57	 Marshall, Arthur Milnes.  LECTURES ON THE DARWINIAN 
THEORY.  Delivered by the late Arthur Milnes Marshall.  Edited by 
C. F. Marshall.  With 37 illustrations mostly from original drawings 
and photographs.  First U.S. Edition; pp. xx, 236; frontispiece & 36 
illustrations, index; original cloth (spine faded; some foxing); a very 
good copy.  New York; Macmillan and Co.; 1894.  #9933	 A$65.00
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58	 Menino, Holly.  CALLS BEYOND OUR HEARING.  Un
locking the Secrets of Animal Voices.  First Edition; pp. [x], 260, [2]
(blank); notes, bibliography; original papered boards; a fine copy in 
dustwrapper.  New York; St. Martin’s Press; (2012).  #65338    A$35.00
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59	 Mivart, St. George.  TYPES OF ANIMAL LIFE.  With 
Illustrations.  Cr. 8vo, First Edition; pp. viii, 376(last blank); 103 
figures; original cloth, gilt; uncut; (spine ends slightly rubbed; front 
hinge cracked but firm); a nice copy; scarce.  London; James R. 
Osgood, McIlvaine & Co.; 1893.  ***Mostly mammals, but a few birds 
& reptiles.  #50399	 A$50.00
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60	 Muller, Fritz.  FACTS AND ARGUMENTS FOR DARWIN.  
With additions by the author.  Translated from the German by W. S. 
Dallas, F.L.S., Assistant Secretary to the Geological Society of London.  
With illustrations.  Facsimile Edition; pp. [viii], 144; 67 figures, index; 
original cloth; a fine copy.  (Westmead, Farnborough, Hants.; Gregg 
Press Limited; 1968).  ***First published by John Murray in 1869.  
#66698	 A$30.00
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61	 National Museum of Natural History, Smithsonian Institution.  
THE MAGNIFICENT FORAGERS.  Cr. 4to, First Edition; 
pp. 224; over 280 coloured & b/w. illustrations (several full-page), 
glossary, index; original cloth; a fine copy in slightly worn dustwrapper.  
Washington, D.C.; The National Museum of Natural History, 
Smithsonian Institution, Smithsonian Exposition Books; 1978.  
***Contains more than fifty non-technical accounts of scientific work in 
the field.  #19096	 A$25.00
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62	 Newman, H. H.; Editor.  THE NATURE OF THE WORLD 
AND OF MAN.  By W. C. Allee, G. W. Bartelmez [and 14 others].  
Second Edition; pp. xxiv, 562, [2](blank); coloured plate, 132 figures 
including 14 b/w. plates, references, glossary, index; original cloth; a 
very good copy.  Chicago, Illinois; The University of Chicago Press; 
(1927).  #66677	 A$25.00
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63	 Pettingill, Eleanor Rice.  PENGUIN SUMMER.  An Adventure 
With the Birds of the Falkland Islands.  [Photographs by Olin 
Sewall Pettingill, Jr.].  First Edition; pp. x, 198; endpaper maps, 52 
illustrations, index of scientific names; original grey cloth, lettered in 
black & green, and illustrated with penguins on front board; a very 
nice copy in slightly worn dustwrapper; scarce.  New York; Clarkson 
N. Potter, Inc./Publisher; (1960).  ***This first edition not in Spence; 
Renard 1218.  #44002	 A$30.00
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64		 Phillip, Captain Arthur:  THE VOYAGE OF GOVERNOR PHILLIP TO BOTANY BAY.  First Published in 1789, reprinted, 
with amendments in 1790.  Now reprinted with 7 Charts and 48 Plates including 31 fine coloured plates from the deluxe version of 
the first edition reproduced at enlarged scale.  Melbourne; Edition Renard; MMVII.  Folio, Special Limited Edition; pp. xl, 230; title 
vignette & 55 plates & charts reproduced from the original copperplate engravings, comprising portraits of Phillip, King, Shortland 
and Watts, 7 charts, 19 plates of birds, 9 of mammals, 4 of fishes, 1 plant, 4 of aborigines & their artifacts, 1 reptile & 6 views (including 
Botany Bay & Port Jackson), 4 additional illustrations, plus additional suite of 31 uncoloured natural history plates, appendix containing 
list of all the convicts who came with the First Fleet, historical and bibliographical notes, additional set of 7 charts folded into pocket 
in rear board; original full red-burgundy polished morocco, gilt; all edges fully gilt in genuine gold.  Melbourne; Edition Renard; 2007.  
***This edition includes 31 coloured plates from the rare deluxe issue of the First Edition.  These have never before been republished.  This 
deluxe version of our edition contains an additional suite of 31 uncoloured plates from the original uncoloured edition.  All the views and 
natural history plates are enlarged from the originals to splendid effect.  These 25 Special copies, numbered 1-25, contain in addition to the 86 
bound-in plates, an additional suite of 49 plates (31 coloured) unbound and suitable for framing.  The whole is housed in a specially made cloth 
Solander box, lined in moire silk.  One of only two copies still available.  #23918	 A$5250.00
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65	 Pritchard, Andrew; M.R.I.  A HISTORY OF INFUSORIAL 
ANIMALCULES, Living and Fossil:  Illustrated by several hundred 
magnified representations.  A New Edition, Enlarged.  Third Edition; 
pp. viii, 704, [2](Errata, verso adv.); 24 litho. plates; original cloth, 
(spine worn; rear hinge strengthened; a stamp on endpaper & on verso 
of second-last plate; light pencilled references to the plates in margins 
of text); a very good copy; scarce.  London; Whittaker and Co.; 1852.  
#66309	 A$135.00
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66	 Schwartz, Jeffrey H.  THE RED APE.  Orang-utans and Human 
Origins.  Med. 8vo, First Edition; pp. xiv, 338(last blank); 8 plates, 
several figures, bibliography, index; original quarter cloth; a fine copy 
in dustwrapper.  Boston; Houghton Mifflin Company; 1987.  	
#50053	 A$35.00
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67	 Snell, Edward:  THE LIFE AND ADVENTURES OF EDWARD 
SNELL.  The Illustrated Diary of an Artist, Engineer and Adventurer 
in the Australian Colonies 1849 to 1859.  Edited and Introduced by 
Tom Griffiths with assistance from Alan Platt.  Super roy. 8vo, First 
Edition; pp. xliv, 480, [4](blank); 7 double-page maps, very numerous 
illustrations (13 coloured), bibliography, annotated index of names, 
index of Snell’s reading, & general index; original papered boards; a 
nice copy in dustwrapper.  (Sydney); Angus & Robertson Publishers 
and the Library Council of Victoria; (1988).  ***Including much on 
natural history, the Aborigines, goldfields, etc.  #36911	 A$110.00
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68	 Stoate, Christopher.  TAXIDERMY.  The Revival of a Natural Art.  
First Edition; pp. xiv, 146(last 5 blank); 8 plates, 24 figures, references, 
bibliography, appendices; original papered boards; a very good copy in 
dustwrapper.  London; The Sportsman’s Press; (1987).  	
#65295	 A$30.00
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69	 Tax, Sol and Callender, Charles; Editors.  ISSUES IN 
EVOLUTION.  Med. 8vo, Third Impression; pp. viii, 310; 16 plates, 
index; pc; a fine copy.  Chicago & London; The University of Chicago 
Press; (1969).  ***The third and final volume of a series:  Evolution after 
Darwin.  A very interesting collection of papers.  #9974	 A$30.00
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70	 Topoff, Howard; With an Introduction by.  Readings from 
Scientific American.  ANIMAL SOCIETIES AND EVO­
LUTION.  Med. 4to, First Edition; pp. x, 106, [4](blank); numerous 
coloured & b/w. illustrations & figures, several diagrams, bibliogs., 
index; original pictorial stiff wrappers; a nice copy.  San Francisco; W. 
H. Freeman and Company; (1981).  ***Including interesting papers on 
Animal Communication, Spiders, Ants, Dolphins, Primates and others.  
#67684	 A$30.00
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71	 Vickers-Rich, Patricia [and] Rich, Thomas Hewitt.  WILDLIFE 
OF GONDWANA.  Principal Photography by Francesco Coffa and 
Steven Morton.  Roy. 4to, First Edition; pp. 276; numerous coloured 
& a few b/w. illustrations, glossary, systematic, geographic and geologic 
index, bibliography, general index; original papered boards; (a few 
leaves creased in upper corner, otherwise a fine copy in very slightly 
torn dustwrapper).  (Chatswood, N.S.W.); Reed; (1993).  ***Inscribed 
and signed by Francesco Coffa and signed by Patricia Vickers-Rich.  
#45698	 A$60.00
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72	 von Hugel, Baron Charles.  NEW HOLLAND JOURNAL.  
November 1833-October 1834.  Translated and edited by Dymphna 
Clark.  Botanical Index by Roger Hnatiuk.  Cr. 4to, First Edition; 
pp. xxii, 542(last 3 blank); 4 maps, portrait frontispiece, 20 coloured 
plates, 57 text illustrations, bibliography, botanical, biographical and 
general indices; original papered boards; a fine copy in dustwrapper.  
(Melbourne); Melbourne University Press at the Miegunyah Press 
in Association with the State Library of New South Wales; 1994.  
***1000 copies only were printed of this important and interesting 
journal.  Number 17 in the first Miegunyah Press series.  Baron von 
Hugel travelled extensively in Swan River, Van Diemen’s Land Norfolk 
Island and New South Wales, observing the flora and collecting seeds for 
his gardens.  This is the first publication in any language of his journal 
which contains valuable observations on the aborigines as well as on the 
flora and fauna and on the British settlements as seen through the eyes 
of a non-British European.  Von Hugel’s descriptions of the Australian 
flora were influential in Ferdinand von Mueller’s career.  The original 
manuscript is in the Mitchell Library, Sydney.  #45843	 A$120.00
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73	 White, Mary E.  THE NATURE OF HIDDEN WORLDS.  
[Animals and Plants in Prehistoric Australia and New Zealand].  
Photography of Fossils by Jim Frazier.  Dioramas by Dorothy Dunphy.  
Med. 4to, First Edition, Second Impression; pp. 256; very numerous 
coloured illustrations, glossary, bibliography, index; original papered 
boards; a fine copy in dustwrapper.  (Chatswood); Reed; (1993).  
***First published in 1990.  #47817	 A$45.00
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